PUBLIC NOTICE

The Llano County Commissioner's Court is currently soliciting Proposals for Disaster Flood Debris Removal. This Solicitation is being conducted in accordance with Texas Local Government Code Title 8, Subchapter C, Chapter 262. Sealed proposals will be opened Wednesday, November 7, 2018 at 10:00 am Central Time.at the Llano County Courthouse, 801 Ford Street, Llano, TX. All proposals must be received no later than the scheduled bid opening. Specifications may be obtained by contacting the Auditor's Office 1447 E State Hwy 71, Unit B, Llano, Texas 78643, (325) 247-3783 or downloaded from the Llano County website; http://www.co.llano.tx.us. Llano County Commissioners' Court reserves the right to reject any or all bids received.